SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 19, 2012

IBERIABANK CORPORATION

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Louisiana (State or Other Jurisdiction

of Incorporation)

0-25756 (Commission 72-1280718 (I.R.S. Employer

Identification No.)

File Number) 200 West Congress Street, Lafayette, Louisiana 70501

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Edgar Filing: IBERIABANK CORP - Form 8-K

(337) 521-4003

Registrant s telephone number, including area code

NOT APPLICABLE

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

ITEM 7.01 REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

On April 19, 2012, the Registrant disclosed that, as of March 31, 2012, it had funded approximately \$230 million in loans to borrowers involved with the exploration and production (E&P) sector of the oil and gas industry and approximately \$180 million to borrowers involved with the energy service industry. The aggregate energy lending portfolio equated to 5.5% of total loans outstanding at March 31, 2012.

Also on April 19, 2012, the Registrant disclosed that it had approximately \$27 million in non-resident alien deposits at the end of the first quarter of 2012. At March 31, 2012, NRA deposits comprised 0.3% of the Registrant s total deposits.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

IBERIABANK CORPORATION

DATE: April 19, 2012

By: /s/ Daryl G. Byrd Daryl G. Byrd President and Chief Executive Officer